
From: Alison Middleton
To: Carolyn Rentenbach; Chet Janik; Debra Rushton; Laurel Evans; Melinda Lautner; Patricia Soutas-Little; Tony

Ansorge; Ty Wessell; Will Bunek
Cc: Leelanau County Clerk
Subject: FW: Resolution condemning racism
Date: Tuesday, August 11, 2020 9:40:15 AM
Attachments: adjustments.plist

adjustments.plist

Received this morning.
 

Alison Middleton
Leelanau County Deputy Clerk
mailto:amiddleton@co.leelanau.mi.us
(231) 256-9824
(231) 256-8295 fax
 

From: Linda Ackley <imacastin@aol.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 11, 2020 9:17 AM
To: clerk@co.leelanau.mi.us
Cc: Tony Ansorge <tansorge@co.leelanau.mi.us>; Debra Rushton <drushton@co.leelanau.mi.us>;
Will Bunek <wbunek@co.leelanau.mi.us>; Ty Wessell <twessell@co.leelanau.mi.us>; Patricia Soutas-
Little <psoutaslittle@co.leelanau.mi.us>; cnoonan@co.leelanau.mi.us; Melinda Lautner
<mlautner@co.leelanau.mi.us>
Subject: Resolution condemning racism
 
Dear Board of Commissioners,
 
Last week, local and national attention was focused on Leelanau County, not because of the usual
positive reasons, but because of the ignorance and racism of an elected official. 
He is gone from our local government and he will not be missed.
 
Your resolution condemning racism is appropriate and appreciated. Thank you!
 
I offer you the opportunity to take it one step further by installing a bronze portrait bust Dr Martin Luther
King Jr in the County Center, on the Grounds, or in a County Park. This sculpture is immediately available
and, as the creating artist, I am offering it at a greatly reduced price. It is already installed in a Boca
Raton, FL park and at two major Universities. 
 
If you are interested, please contact me.
 
Best wishes,
 
Linda Ackley
Sculptor
231 645-1917
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